
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054240-2025 

Award

Waste and Recycling Modelling Support

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054240
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0594d1 
Published 5 September 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

PSE999-GEN

Description

WRAP is supporting Defra and DAERA projects on household and non-household waste
by developing tools and guidance for LAs and businesses. We seek a contractor to
provide technical support, model development, and data refinement. Work includes
building Excel-based models and assumptions. Estimated input: 30–40 days, with timely
responses and regular updates expected.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=977841616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054240-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054240-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=977841616


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Red Scientific Limited

Contract value

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 31 December 2025

Possible extension to 31 March 2026

6 months, 23 days



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

The contract period may be extended solely to allow completion of the contracted work.
The overall contract value will remain unchanged.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79723000 - Waste analysis services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90710000 - Environmental management

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Red Scientific Limited

1 Oriel Court, Omega Park, Alton

Hampshire

GU34 2YT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Julie Callow

Email: JCallow@red-scientific.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:JCallow@red-scientific.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Ground Floor, Blenheim Court

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 01295584100

Email: Procurement@wrap.ngo

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@wrap.ngo
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Red Scientific Limited

	Contracting authority
	WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)


		2026-02-24T05:56:20+0000
	TCPDF




